MINERAL SURVEY NO. 2563

Claims	\mathbf{M}	& B Desc.	Improvements	Loc.	Notice
Pittsburgh No. 1		Pg. 8	Pg. 17		3
Pittsburgh No. 2		10	17		4
Siamese No. 1		1	16		1
No. 2		3	16		2
No. 3	,	5	17		5
No. 4		6	17		6
No. 5		7	17		7
Side Line		11	18		8
Side Line No. 1		13	19		9

POOR QUALITY

The following pages are scanned at the best possible quality setting. The original pages are of poor quality and this is the best possible reproduction.

14 15.

4-683.

MINERAL SURVEY No. 2563

LOT No.

Arizona Land District.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

6			
	KNOWN AS THE		
	No.1, Siamese No.2, Siamese No.3, gh No.1, Pittsburgh No.2, Side Line		
<u>in</u>	Cedar Valley	Mining District,	
	Mohave County, Ari	izona	e
Approxin Seldlidd Surve	in Township 17 N.	, Range 15 W. Und 17th, 1908	ur.
	by Peter M	c Cardell	
		U. S. Mineral Surveyor	
	Claim located See location notice		
	Survey commenced July 22nd.	, 19 08	
6—822	Survey completed August 1st.	, 19 08	
	address;		

Leonard Hoffman, Kingman, Ariz.

Ftody of .ani Of jes ..aniSURVEY No. 2563 enoys ediment A

ground, with Edolatic on a Stanta Stanta of State , bruong

Beginning at Cor. No. Lement , Inleg Terroo Jr (X)

A granite stone, 4 X 20 X 34 ins., set 12 ins in the Ji [.d] ground, with mound of stone, chiseled 1-1-2563 cross at -eng corner point, whence . H . E har (X) augro a bas .

A cross(X) and B. R. 1-1-2563 chiseled 4ft. above the ground on a granite rock, bears S. 69° 101 W. 9:17 ft., and a cross (X) and B. R. 1-1-2563 chiseled on a grani-Thomas S. Sie te rock 4 ft. above the ground, bears N. 170 09' E. 20 ft., the dam of a reservoir bears N. 27° 44' W. 919 ft., U. S. L. M. No. 2563, Cedar Valley Mining District, bea-A granite stone, 18 X 12 X Es

rs N. 24° 24' W. 139.13 ft.

Thence N. 31° 27' W.

t cross (k) and B. -4-0565 chiseled on a granite Va. 15° 04' E.

290 Spring creek, 10 ins. wide, flows S. 40° E. 290

ground, with maund of stone, ohiseled 1-2-4-1-64, orose

Spring creek, 12 ins. wide, flows S. 15° E. 770

Spring creek, 10 ins. wide, flows S. 600 1205

OMA

Bitsmond Joe Penk Spring creek, 10 ins. wide, flows South. 1375

1500 To Cor. No.2.

3. A49 851 nomore A cross (X) at corner point and 2-1-2563 chiseled on the north side of a granite rock in place showing 3 X 3 ence discovery beers X 2 ft. above the ground, whence

A cross(X) and B. R. 2-1-2563 chiseled on a granite rock 10 ins. wide, flows S. Sc 1 ft. above the ground, bears S. 63° W. 12.4 ft., and a cross (X) and B. R. 2-1-2563 chiseled on a granite rock 1 ft. above the ground, bears S. 33° 41' E. 40.6 ft.

Thence N. 64° 55' E.

Va. 15° 21' E.

118.2 Spring creek, 6 ins. wide, flows South.

N.W. and content a granute stone 10×16×22 ins. set in a mound of stone, chicaled XE.C. 2563

300 on b.E. face, identical with loc., whence discovery bears S. 31° 27' E. 1489 ft.

To Cor. No.3. 600

(8)

A granite stone, 8 X 12 X 26 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled 3-4-2563, cross (X) at corner point, whence . I . 100 is principle

A cross (X) and B. R. 3-4-2563 chiseled on a granite

Jr 500 rock 2-ft. above the ground, bears S. 480 , 11 be. 10.1 ft.

, and a cross (X) and B. R. 3-4-2563, chiseled on a graodd nite rock left; above the ground, bears \$2.469 48' W.

ground on a granite rook, bears is age 10114.4 Till It.

ant a cross (X) and S. R. lel-Engs chisched on a grani-Thence S. 31° 27' E.

te roof 4 ft. above the ground, bears M. 170 08' M. 20. Va. 14° 56' E. a reservoir bears W. STO 44* W. 310 Ft.

ft., the dam of

COST

1500 To Cor. No.4.

U. S. L. H. Mo. SEAS, Coder Valley A granite stone, 12 X 12 X 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled 1-2-4-2563, cross (X) at corner point, whence

A cross (X) and Bo R. 1-2-4-2563 chiseled on a granite rock 5 ft. above the ground, bears 1° 26' W. 132.8 ft., and a cross (X) and B. O. 1-2-4-2563 scribed on the N. IW . SUL W. corner of a barn, bears S. 85° 40' E. 75.5 ft., pring creek, 10 ins. Diamond Joe Peak bears S. 64° 03' E.

pring or the ina. wide, flows South. 00 "

mo belualdo 8868-1-8 bra intog memos in (X) caoro A

Va. 15° 16' E. S. E. and renter a granite stone 12 x 18 x 24 ins. set 12 ins in the ground with mound of atone, 300 chieded E.C. 2563 m. M.M. face, v whence discovery bears N. 31° 27' W. identical with location,

A oroca(II) and B. R. Del-MART chiseled on 346 Spring creek, 10 ins. wide, flows S. 50° E.

To Cor. No.1 the place of beginning. on a memite

rook I ft. obeas the ground, books d. Zer 4th de 40.4

. The mar . AV

up the er or, a less. the flows outh.

deepe lisco ory bears 3. 334 27

(2)

at porner point, whence

oon of mens a no folesino SIAMESE No.2 LODE.(x) asono A

Beginning at Cor. No.1. of bourg eds eyeds . 31 5

Identical with Cor. No.1 Siamese No.1 lode of this survey and heretofore described, whence

U. S. L. M. No.2563, Cedar Valley Mining District, bears N. 24° 24' W. 139 25 ft.

Along line 1-4 Siamese No.1 lode of this survey.

N.W. and center, agrante atrue 10x18xxxx inc., set 12 inc. in the ground in mound of atone, chicaled EC. 2563 on

S.E. fore, identical with loc., whence discovery bears S. 44° 02' E.

1292.6 ft.

600 To Cor. No.2.

Identical with Cor. No.4 Siamese No.1 lode of this survey and heretofore described.

Thence S. 44° 02 E.

Va. 15° 16' E.

1020.5 Crow creek, 20 ins. wide, flows East.

1500 To Cor. No.3.

A granite stone 8 X 14 X 27 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled 2-3-2563, cross(X) at corner point, whence

A cross (X) and B. R. 2-3-2563 chiseled on a granite rock 5 ft. above the ground, bears S. 71° 30' W. 5.5 ft., and a cross (X) and B. R. 2-3-2563 chiseled on a granite rock 3 ft. above the ground, bears S. 65° 29' E. 25.1 ft.

Thence S. 64° 55' W.

0 -

Va. 14° 30' E.

5. E. and center, a grante stone 10×14×24 ins, set 12 ins. in the ground with mound of stone, chiseled

X E.C. 25 63 on N. H. Jace. v Whence discovery bears N. 44° 02' W.

identical with location

207.4 ft.

600 To Cor. No.4.

A granite stone, 9 X 10 X 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled 1-4-2563, cross (X)

at corner point, whence

A cross (X) and B. R. 1-4-2563 chiseled on a granite rock 3 ft. above the ground, bears S. 430 17' E. 75.8 ft. No

other bearing objects available. diw lecimebi

heretofore described, whence

1128 Crow creek, 20 ins. wide, flows N. 65° E.

1500 To Cor. No.1 the place of beginning.

Mong line 1-4 Stamese Mo.1 lode of this curvey.

.Ji A. TROI

and to der. Ro.C.

Identical with Cor. Mo.4 Sianess Mo.1 lode of this curvey and herotofers described.

Thence S. 44° CD B.

Va. 170 lat il.

1986.5 Grow orest, '80 ins. wide, flows East.

MEAN TO COP. WO.S.

A granite stone 3 M 14 A 27 inc., set 13 ins. in the crestioned, with round of stone, chiseled 2-3-2565, order(X) at corner point, whence

A orosa (X) and B. R. 2-2-2562 chiseled on a granite real 5 ft. above the ground, bears 3. 71° 30° W. S.F °t., and a cross (X) and B. X. 2-2-2563 chiseled on a granite of ft. shows the ground, bears 3. 65° 20° E. 25.1 ft.

Thence U. 84º Et h.

AL THE OM APV

whence discovery bears M. 44° 02° W.

307.4 ft.

and To Cor. Ho.d.

A grante stone, 9 % 10 % 20 ins., set 12 ins. in the

SIAMESE NO.3 LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No.1.

Identical with Cor. No.4 Siamese No.2 lode of this survey and heretofore described, whence

U. S. L. M. No. 2563, Cedar Valley Mining District, bears N. 42° 23' 29" W. 1631.63 ft.

Thence N. 64° 55' E.

Va.140 40 E. Too de reinmigos

Along line 4-3 Siamese No.2 lode of this survey.

N.W. end center a grante stone 10x14 +24 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground with mound of stone, chicaled

300 X E.C. on S. E. face, identical y. Whence discovery bears S. 30° 48' E.

with location.

600 To Cor. No.2.

Identical with Cor. No.3 Siamese No.2 lode of this survey and hereto described.

Thence S. 300 48' E.

to open a send weever ibvaction 30' E.

1125.3 To Cor. No.3.

A granite stone, 5 X 12 X 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone alongside, chiseled 2-3-2563 cross (X) at corner point. No bearing objects available.

Thence S. 64° 55' W.

S.E. end center, a cross (X) and EC. 2563 chiseled one quarty rock in place, with mound of stone around, V., whence discovery boars N. 30° 48' identical with location,

W. 59 ft.

Themco i. 440 BB' b.

600 To Cor. No.4.

A granite stone, 6 X 12 X 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled 1-4-2563, cross (X) at corner point, whence
A cross (X) and B. R. 1-4-2563 chiseled on a granite rock 4 ft. above the ground, bears S. 33° 05' W. 109.7

(E) at corner point, wherea

Va. lac dat R.

No other bearing objects available.

Beginning at Cor. St. 2.

W. 429 22 29 W. 1631.65 ft.

yavus sidi to ebol f.of Thence N. 30° 48' W. fabijnebl

va. 14° 21' E.

1125.3 To Cor. No.1 the place of beginning.

SIAMESE No.4 LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No.1.

Identical with Cor. No.4 Siamese No.3 lode of this survey, and heretofore described, whence

U. S. L. M. No. 2563, Cedar Valley Mining District, bears N. 37° 39' 51" W. 2743.44 ft. 800 To Gor. Me.2.

Thence N. 64° 55° E.

-vanc said to eboi I.of wasseld D.of . reb dite feelinebl

Va. 14° 21' E.

Along line 4-3 Siamese No.3 lode of this survey. N.W. end center, a cross (X) and E.C. 2663 chiefled ma quarty rock in place, with mom 300 stone around, identical whence discovery bears S. 46° 35' E. 10 ft. .N. 07 .U.00 07 5. TOSS

Identical with Cor. No.3 Siamese No.3 lode of this surveve appoint and heretofore described. In (%) woods the

Thence S. 46° 35' E.

. Va. 150 15' E.

To Cor. No.3. ... tor our .ev 1500

A granite stone, 5 X 14 X 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled 2-3-2563, cross (X) at corner point, whence IN COT. HOLD.

A cross (X) and B. R. 2-3-2563 chiseled on a granite rock 3 ft. above the ground, bears S. 18° 02' E. 46.2 ft. No other bearing objects available remove the

Thence S. 64° 55' W. . Thence S. 64° 55' W.

esimera e no bolesido cara . o . o tor (A) anoro A

Va. 14° 35' E.

5.E. end center, a granite stone 10×16×18 inc. set 10 in the grand, mound of stones around should x EC. 2 663 on 2 W. fray, , whence discovery bears N. 46° 35' identical with location,

W. 1490 ft. ,eldelleve ascolde primed medits of

600 To Cor. No.4.

:286

A granite stone, 8 X 12 X 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground ground, with mound of stone, chiseled 1-4-2563, cross

(X) at corner point, No bearing objects available.

out of anni SI des . sel Va. 140 30 Emot dicera A

.sidelieve stretde nalazado of ... dates asmios ta

1500 To Cor. No.1 the place of beginning.

SIAMESE No.5 LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No.1.

Identical with Cor. No.4 Siamese No.4 lode, of this survey and heretofore described, whence

U. S. L. M. No. 2563. Cedar Valley Mining District, bears
N. 40° 48' 52" W. 4231.67 ft.

- varualist to abol 1.0 Thence N. 64° 55 E. Labiscof.

ocenie . Va. 14° 30 ce bdored bac . go

Along line 4-3 Siamese No.4 lode of this survey.

N.W. end center, a grante stone 18x16 x 10 inc. in the family, nound of stones are

300 chiral x Ec. 25 63 on 3.E. face, whence discovery, S. 47° 05° E.

identical with location

153 ft.

Identical with Cor. No.3 Siamese No.4, of this survey, heretoflore described.

wis of .cmi Cl Jos ... Thence S. 47° 05' E. diramy A

court, and letter of the consequence of the court of the court

ognode ,inion rorros is (A)

1500 To Cor. No.3.

A granite stone, 6 X 12 X 25 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled 3-2563, cross

(X) at corner point, whence

A cross (X) and B. R. 3-2563 chiseled on a granite

(12)

rock 1 ft. above the ground, bears N. 50° 05' W. 9.2 ft.
No other bearing objects available.

Thence S. 64° 55 W. edinary A

To Cor. Mo.4.

acon . " -1 -1 -1 . Leadile . Va. 150 25 TE. d.

5. E. end center a granite stone 12×16×24 ins, set 12 ins in the grand with mound of stone, 300 chiefled E.C. 2663 on n. W. face, Whonco discovery boars N. 47° 05° W. identical with location.

1347. ft.

600 To Cor. No.4.

A granite stone, 8 X 12 X 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled 4-2563, cross (X) at corner point. No bearing objects available.

Thence N. 47° 05' W.

(1.)

-vim while the their from exercise and the intermediate

1500 To Cor. No.1 the place of beginning.

PITTSBURG No.1 LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No.1.

nach was industries into well-

Identical with Cor. No.2 Siamese No.1 lode of this survey, and heretofore described, whence

U. S. L. M. No. 2563, Cedar Valley Mining District, bears S. 32° 10' 06" E. 1362 ft.

Thence N. 28° 33' W. F. - TOO OT

Identical dig ffg. off. valuete le

293 Spring creek gulch, drains S. 400 E.

1500 To Cor. No.2.

A granite stone, 8 X 12 X 30 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled 1-2-2563, cross (X) at corner point, whence

A cross (X) and B. R. 1-2-2563 chiseled on a granite rock 4 ft. above the ground, bears S. 90 42 E. 118.5 ft.

No other bearing objects available.

Thence N. 64° 55' E.

Va. 150. 05 . E. Ja migaint. N.W. and center, a grante stone 7x10x20 ins., set 10 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled 300 X-E.C. 1563 and E. face, Whence discovery bears 5. 28° 33' E. tical with location, bed in the gevens 248 ft. OD HOLL

tt. U. L. M. Mo. Codar Vallay islom . Too of

A granite stone, 8 X 12 X 34 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled 3-4-2563, cross (X) at corner point, whence

A cross (X) and B. R. 2-3-2563 chiseled on a granite rock 7 ft. above the ground, bears N. 64° 22' W. 13.6 ft., and a cross (X) and B. R. 2-3-2563, chiseled on a granite rock 2 1/2 ft. above the ground, bears N. 210 25 TE. 12.65 Pt. Tunne on .unioq memor in adore

Thence S. 28° 33' E.

Va. 14° 40' E.

1500 To Cor. No.4. Vosell constr.

Identical with Cor. No.3 Siamese No.1 lode of this surv-To der. Fo. F. ey, and heretofore described.

A granite stone, ld & ld & CC ide., sut ll ins. in the in suoro . 3733-3 felocidinence S. 640 55' W. w.

Va. 14º 56 E. Jniog Terros

Along line 3-2 Siamese No.1 lode of this survey.

S.E. end center, a granite stone 10×16×22 ins., set in mound of stones, chisaled x-E.C.2563 on N.M. face, identical, whence discovery bears N. 28° 33'

with location,

w. 1252 ft. do .

To Cor No.1 the place of beginning. 0 .37 7. 1 .2

The rades to Gym cut

... 101 081 .EV

sink to ekol lack protects ".o" . ot pat 1 sing &

abeditoesh empirelogsed brok aveveus

. .. o" . not or

. Va. 100 401 ..

PITTSBURG No.2 LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No.1.

Identical with Cor. No.2 Pittsburg No.1 lode of this survey, and heretofore described, whence

U. S. L. M. No.2563, Cedar Valley Mining District, bears
S. 30° 16' 19" E. 2860.6 ft.

Thence N. 270 09 W. (X)

elimena a no leissido san Va. 15° 05' E. (X) suomo A

alde genote 20 beauty alling bearing

roof 7 ft. above the ground, bears S.on o. roo of 10061

A granite stone, 8 X 8 X 32 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone alongside, chiseled 2-2563, cross at corner point. No bearing objects available.

Thence N. 64° 55' E.

eduliant with Cor. No. 2 . 1 am

ey. and horetofore d seripod ..

0 -

N.W. end center, a granite stone 8x12x18 inc., set 10 inc. in the ground, mound of stone around, 300 chicaled x-E.C. 2563, identical, whence discovery bears S. 27° 09'

E. 1394.5 ft.

600 To Cor. No.3.

DROTH -SARS-1-

A granite stone, 14 X 14 X 33 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled 3-2563, cross at corner point, whence

A cross (X) and B. R. 3-2563, chiseled on a granite rock 2 ft. above the ground, bears N. 3° 25' E. 10.4 ft. and a Cross (X) and B. R. 3-2563, chiseled on a granite rock 2 ft. above the general surface, bears N. 89° 34' E. 16.65 ft.

Thence S. 27° 09' E.

Va. 19º 10' E.

1500 To Cor. No.4.

Identical with Cor. No.3 Pittsburg No.1 lode of this survey, and heretofore described.

Thence S. 64° 55' W.

Va. 14° 40' E.

Along line 2-3 Pittsburg No.1 of this survey,

300 XEC. 2563 on N. M. face, whence discovery bears N. 270 09 . W. identical with location.

600 to Cor. No.1 the place of beginning.

SIDE LINE LODE . The wester to

Beginning at Cor. No.1.

tage . 1860-U befoats

A schist stone, 6 X 10 X 22 ins., set 10 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled 1-2563, cross (X) at corner point, whence

A cross (X) and B. R. 1-2563, chiseled on a granite rock 5 ft. above the ground, bears S. 3° 13' W. 117 ft., and a cross and B. O. 1-2563 scribed on the N. W. corner of a barn, bears N. 82° 43' E. 72.5 ft., Cor. No.4 Siamese No.1 lode of this survey, bears N.11° 20' W. 16.6 ft., U. S. L. M. No.2563, Cedar Valley Mining District, bears S. 79°33' 13" W. 614.43 ft.

(Y) ed to : Shire & Gelhald Thence N. 390 150 * Eila Jacoby

Va. 150 16' Entog denter de

9.2 Intersect line 2-3 Siamese No.2 lode of this survey, at S. 440 02 E. 813 ft. from Cor. No.2 and N. 440 02 W.

off of and of the season of the state of the

1487. It. From Cor. No. 3.

N.W. end center, a granite stone 8×12×20 inc., set 10 inc. inthe ground, mound of stone,
300 chiseled X-E.C.-2563 on S.E. free, Whence Ciscomery bears S. 50° 10' E.

identical with location

600 To Cor. No.2.

A granite stone, 8 X 10 X 25 ins., set 12 ins in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled 2-2563, cross (X) at corner point, whence

A eross (X) and B. R. 2-2563, chiseled on a granite rock 2 ft. above the ground, bears N. 38° 51° W. 65.2 ft., and a cross(X) and B. R. 2-2563, chiseled on a granite rock 1 1/2 ft. above the ground, bears S. 21° 26° W.

49.5 ft.

(11)

Thence S. 50° 10' E.

Va. 140446' E.

Crow creek, 20 ins. wide, flows N. 40° E. 1409

1500 To Cor. No.3.

> A granite stone, 10 X 12 X 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled 3-2563, cross (X) at corner point, whence

> A cross (X) and B. R. 3-2563 chiseled on a granite rock 3 ft. above the ground, bears S. 24° 44 E. 26.5 ft.

No other bearing objects available.

for wirst and heleside Thence S. 39° 50 W(x) ason A

parody fator rampo de

182 958 . I brond , mend a

. TO CULTURE OF GLANT TE.

S. E. and center, a granite stone 12×18×24 inc. set 12 in the ground, mound of stone, chicaled 300 XE.C-2563 on n. M. face, whonce discovery bears N. 500 10' identical with location

400 Crow creek, 20 ins. wide, flows N. 500 Wood 1.00

550 Crow creek, 20 ins. wide, flows East.

600 To Cor. No.4.

> A granite stone, 8 X 9 X 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled 4-2563, cross (X) at corner point, whence

A cross (X) and B. R. 4-2563 chiseled on a granite rock 5 ft. above the ground, bears N. 28° 10' W. 60.8 ft., and a cross (X) and B. R. 4-2563 chiseled on a granite rock 4 ft. above the ground, bears N. 70° 25 E. 27.3 ft. Cor.3 Siamese No.2 lode of this survey, bears S. 42° W. 151.4 ft. .C. 07 . (0) 0 10.D.

(X) secret . Shade-S beloat Thence No. 50° 10' Watte , bigood

cot ple stingly at ton compliance of o

Va. 140 30 Enion demons

24 Crow creek, 20 ins. wide, flows East.

1416.06 Intersect line 2-3 Siamese No.2 lode of this survey, at S. 44° 02' E. 97.42 ft. from Cor. No.2, and N. 44° 02' W. 1402.58 ft. from Cor. No.3.

1500 To Cor. No.1 the place of beginning.

SIDE LINE NO.1 LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No.1.

A granite stone, 6 X 12 X 25 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled 1-2563 cross (X) at corner point, whence

A cross (X) and B. R. 1-2563 chiseled on a granite rock 2 ft. above the ground, bears S. 48° 56' E. 11.9 ft., and a cross (X) and B. R. 1-2563 chiseled on a granite rock 4 ft. above the ground, bears N. 73° 02' W. 20.8 ft., U. S. L. M. No.2563, Cedar Valley Mining District, bears S. 29° 20' E. 476.4 ft.

Thence S. 11º 01' W.

greatte noch 7 ft. shove the grand, bears M. 3rd 3rd

Va. 15º 15' E.

51.42 Intersect line 1-2 Stamese No.1 lode of this survey, at N. 31° 27' W. 576.67 ft. from Cor. No.1, and S. 31° 27' E. 923.33 ft. from Cor. No.2.

105 Spring creek, 10 ins. wide, flows S. 300 E.

1500 To Cor. No.2. well tebi . if of them with

A granite stone, 7 X 10 X 27 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled 2-2563 cross (X) at corner point, whence

A cross (X) and B. R. 2-2563 chiseled on a granite rock 1 ft. above the ground, bears N. 22° 18' W. 24.3 ft., No other bearing objects available.

Thence N. 780 59 W. Asra bear

fotal area Ulta Line lode

Va. 15° 24° E.

5.W. end center, a granite stone 8x10x20 ins, set 10ms. in the ground, mound of stone,
300 chialed E.C. 2563 on N. E. faa, Whonco discovery boars N. 11° 01° E.

identical with location,
657 ft.

our 600 To Cor: No:3: ... shot for said ohi sage Lato

A granite stone, 8 X 12 X 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled 3-2563 cross (X) at corner point, whence.

A cross (X) and B. R. 3-2563 chiseled on a granite rock 4 ft. above the ground, bears N. 59° 13' E. 43.3 ft.

(M) (13)

```
Beginning at Cor. No.
    ody it .oni il jee .... Thence N. 110 OL E. ejinere A
  (3) . toro ENGR-1 beloaids . Va. 150 05 E. Hits . homory
   1500 To Cor. No.4.
                                                                    at commer point, whence
 A granite stone, 6 X 9 X 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the
     ground, with mound of stone, chiseled 4-2563 cross (X)
   at corner point, whence g . I bee (X) become bee
               A cross(X) and B. R. 4-2563 chiseled on a granite rock
    1 1/2 ft. above the ground, bears S. 27° 41' E. 28.22
                ft., and a cross (X) and B. R. 4-2563 chiseled on a
                granite rock 5 ft. above the ground, bears N. 87° 16' E.
                78.35 ft., Diamond Joe Peak bears S. 64° 46' E.
                                                           · · · · ·
 in , we work at it to shall I Thence S. 1782 59 E. to wester on the
              N.E. end center, a granite stone 8 x14 x 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, mound of stone,
      300 hinled X-EC-2563 on S. M. face, whence discovery bears S. 110 01'
                W. 843 ft. . Sawoff poble 1 di M. Regrospringt. Sof
               Spring Creek, 10 ins. wide, flows S. 20° E.
552.94 Intersect line 1-2 Siamese No.1 lode of this survey, at
   N. 31° 27' W. 646.37 ft. from Cor. No.1; and S. 31° 27'
                 E. 853.63 ft. from Cor. No.2. w. Julia compos de
 600 To Cor. No.1 the place of beginning.
      tet. chaya the grayad, bears H. 200 18' W. Os. oft.
                                            . Hielinyn ejareao gaireed multo oli
                 Total area Side Line lode *...... 20.661 Acres
                   Lessarea in conflict with Siamese No.2
                   lode of this survey
                                                                                                                    .008 ""
Net area Side Line lode ................. 20.653 Acres
                 Total area Side Line No.1 lode ..... 20.661 Acres
      od Less area in conflict with Siamese No.1
     (1) lode of this survey motor of the composition of
                        Net area Side Line No.1 lode .: 101.7.720.633 Acres
    A cross (.) and i. H. C-DEAK of isolak on a granite rock
```

A FL. SEROYS THE FROUNCE Downs F. FOR LT! E. 48.8 Ct.

(21) (14)

No other bearing objects available.

Total and net area Siamese No.1 lode. 20.533 Acres Total and net area Siamese No.2 lode 19.541 Total and net area Siamese No.3 lode..... 15.423 " Total and net area Siamese No.4 lode..... 19.224 " " Total and net area Siamese No.5 lode..... 19.157 " " Total and net area Pittsburg No.1 lode.... 20.623 " " Total and net area Pittsburg No.2 lode ... 20.648 " " Net area Side Line lode..... 20.653 " " Net area Side Line No.1 lode 20.633 " " 12 cm three A wat of the chatter of the 78° 50' E. Tro This survey is identical with the respective locations. - 0 ----LOCATION . This claim is located in Cedar Valley Mining District, Mohave County, Arizona, approximately in T. 17 N. R. 15 W. G. & S. R. B. & M. Unsurveyed. levelier, at that o'd terrovacet or its off of LEDGES. The course of the ledge of the Siamese No.1 lode from the S. E. end of the claim, at S. 64° 55' W. 300 ft. from Cor. No.3, N.31° 27' W. 1500 ft. The course of the ledge of the Siamese No.2 lode from the S. E. end of the claim, at S. 64° 55' W. 300 ft. from Cor. No.3, N. 44° 02' W. 1500 ft. The course of the ledge of the Siamese No.3 lode from the S. E. end of the claim, at S. 64° 55' W. 300 ft. from Cor. No.3, N. 30° 48' W. 1125.3 ft.

The course of the ledge of the Siamese No.5 lode from the S. É. end of the claim, at S. 64° 55' W. 300 ft. from Cor. No.3, N. 47° 05' W. 1500 ft.

The course of the ledge of the Siamese No.4 lode from

Cor. No.3, N. 46° 35' W. 1500 ft.

the S. E. end of the claim, at S. 64° 55' W. 300 ft. from

(14 9)

The course of the ledge of the Pittsburgh No. 1 lode from the S. E. end of the claim, at S. 640 55 W. 300 ft. from " " Cor. No.4. N. 280 330 W. 1500 ftens Jan San Larol

The course of the ledge of the Pittsburg No.2 lode from the S. E. end of the claim, at S. 64° 55' W. 300 ft. from Cor No.4, N. 270 09' W. 1500 ft. To den bas Indo.

The course of he ledge of the Side Line lode from the S. E. end of the claim, at S. 39° 50' W. 300 ft. from Cor No.3, N. 500 10 W. 1500 ft. 11 obil core 101

The corse of the ledge of the Side Line No.1 lode from the S. W. end of the claim, at N. 78° 59' W. 3000 . will eft. from Cor. No.2, N. 110 01 E. 1500 ft.

EXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS.

Joint I certify that the value of the labor and improvements upon this claim, placed thereon by the claimant and its grantors, is not less than five hundred dollars for each location, and that said improvements consist of:

SIAMESE No.1

Shaft No.1, the discovery shaft of the Siamese No.1 lode, which bears from Cor. No.1, N. 62º 49' E. 298.97 Value \$240 moule that flow partners of the amphilant for ancie

Tunnel No.2, the mouth of which bears from Cor. No.1, N. 59° 02' E. 289.1 ft., 5 X 7 ft., running N. 31° 30' W. 510 ft. in rock.

moul ubol

Shaft No.3, the centr of which bears from Cor. No.1, N. 27° 33' E. 380.9 ft., 4 1/2 X 9 X 260 ft. deep, in

-p 6 45

a finterest in this shaft is redited to this lode, Value, \$ 645.00 STAMESE NO.2

Shaft No.1, the discovery shaft, the center of which bears from Cor. No.4, Siamese No.2 lode, N. 24° 28' E. 297.55 ft., 4 X 6 X 10 feet deep, in rock. Value \$35

> An open cut No.2, the face of which bears from Cor. No. 4 Siamese No.2 lode, N. 10° 53' E. 328 ft., running S. 40° E. 16 ft., 10 ft. face, in rock.

> > Value \$35

An open cut No.3, the face of which bears from Cor. No. 2 Siamese No.2 lode, S. 11° 52' E. 610.3 ft., 10 ft. face, running S. 16° E. 16 ft., in rock.

A finterest in shaft No.3, on the Siamese No. Inde is redited Value \$35 SIAMESE No.3. to this lode, Value, \$645

Shaft No.1, the discovery shaft, the center of which bears from Cor. No.4 Siamese No.3 lode, N. 53° 57' 30"

E. 299.93 ft., 4 X 6 X 10 ft. deep, in rock.

Attention of the discovery shaft, the center of which bears from Cor. No.4 Siamese No.3 lode, in rock.

SIAMESE No.4. Tothic lode, Value, \$35

An open cut No.1, the discovery cut, the face of which bears from Cor. No.2 Siamese No.4 lode, S. 63° 07' W. 296.48 ft., 10 ft. face, running S. 46° E. 16 ft., in rock.

An open cut No.2, the face of which bears from Cor. No.2 Siamese No.4 lode, S. 11° 02° E. 555 ft., 10 ft. face, running North 16 ft., in rock.

Olainterest in shalf no.3 on the Siamese No.1 lode Value \$35
is credited to this lode, Value \$645
SIAMESE No.5.

Shaft No.1, the discovery shaft, the center of which bears from Cor. No.2 Siamese No.5 lode, S. 34° 36' 30"

W. 287.65 ft., 4 X 6 X 10 ft. deep, in rock.

A fintured in shalf No.3 on the Siamese No.1 lode Value \$35 is included to this lode, Value \$645.

PITTSBURGH No.1.

An open cut No.1, the discovery cut, the face of which bears from Cor. No.3 Pittsburg No.1 lode, S. 23° 56' W. 377.53 ft., 10 ft. face, running N. 28° 30' W. 16 ft., in rock.

A interesting shall no.3 on the diameter no lode value \$ 35 is credited to this PITTSBURGH No.2.

Shaft No.1, the discovery shaft, the center of which bears from Cor. No.1 Pittsburg No.2 lode, N. 459 19*

O. 200 E. 314.41 ft., 4 X 6 X 11 ft. deep, in rock.

Value \$45

Shaft No.2, the center of which bears from Cor. No.4

Pittsburg No.2 lode, S. 81° 10° W. 301 ft., 4 X 6 X

10° ft. deep, in rock.

Shaft No.3, the center of which bears from Cor. No. 1 Pittsburg No.2 lode, N. 43° E. 319.5 ft., 4 1/2 X

9 K 50 Pt. doop, in rock. Of interest in shaft no. 3 m the diamere no. lode is credited Value \$1000 SIDE LINE to this lode, Value, \$645.

Shaft No.1, the discovery shaft, the center of which bears from Cor. No.2 Side Line lode, S. 28° 10' 30" E. 801.28 ft., 4 % 6 % 12 ft. deep, in rock.

A interstin shaft no.3 on the liamese no. \lode Value \$60 is credited to this lode, Value \$645.

SIDE LINE No.1.

Shaft No.1, the discovery shaft, the center of which bears from Cor. No.2 Side Line No.1 lode, N. 13° 31'

30" W. 722.25 ft., 4 X 6 X 11 ft. deep, in rock.

A interstin shaft no 3 on the Siamese no 1 Value \$40

Lode is credited to this lode, Value, \$645.

OTHER IMPROVEMENTS.

A reservoir, the center of the dam of which beers from Cor. No.1 Siamese No.1 lode, N. 27° 44' W. 919 ft., reservoir 8 X 25 X 4 ft. deep, connected by 1 inch pipe line to shaft No.3 Siamese No.1 lode.

An engine house, the S. E. corner of which bears from Cor. No.4 Siamese No.1 lode, N. 75° 02' W. 352 ft. A barn, the N. W. corner of which bears from corner No.4 Siamese No.1 lode, S. 85° 45' E. 75.5 ft.

DISTRIBUTION OF LABOR AND IMPROVEMENTS.

Shaft No.3 of the Siamese No.1 lode is a common improvement for the development and drainage of all the locations in this survey. On account of its desirable location and accessibility as a main working shaft it can rightly be termed a common improvement, and the management of the Arizona Southwestern Copper Co. are at the present time sinking this shaft to a greater depth, and with the intention of sinking to the 1000 ft.level, and from thence to run drifts and cross-cuts to drain and explore the different ledges which traverse the whole group of lode claims. Therefore the value of the labor and improvements of said shaft is divided equally amongst the nine lode claims, which

will equal \$645 for each location.

ADJOINING CLAIMS.

The adjoining claim is the Side Line No.2, on the N. E. side of Siamese No.1 lode, The Arizona Southwestern Copper Co. claimants. There are no other adjoining claims.

This survey was made with a Buff and Berger No.2

Transit. The courses were deflected from the true

meridian as determined by direct solar observations.

The distances were measured with 50-ft. and 500-ft.

steel tapes.

DESCRIPTION OF U.S.L.M.No.2563. Cedar Valley Mining District, Mohave County, Ariz.

This monument is a granite rock, 10 X 12 X 12 ft. high, located on top of a mountain overlooking the surrounding country, chiseled on top U. S. L. M. No.2563, cross (X) for point of connection, whence Cor. to sec's 19-30-24-25 T. 17 N. Rs. 14 & 15 W. G. & S. R. B. & M., bears S. 82° 14' E. 16368 ft., junction of spring creek with crow creek bears S. 18° 07' E. 647.4 ft., no other bearing objects available.

The monument is located approximately in Tp. 17 N. R. 15 W. G. & S. R. B. & M., in Lat. 34° 49' N.

U. S. Dep. Mineral Surveyor.

Feler McCardell

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the in-	dividuals employed by Peter Mc Cardell
United States Mineral Surveyor,	to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foreg	oing field notes of the survey of the mining claim of
The Arizona Southwestern	Copper.Co.
known as the Siamese No.1, No.5, Pittsburg, No.1, Pi	Siamese No.2, Siamese No.3, Siamese No.4, Siame ttsburgh No.2, Side Line and Side Line No.1, ities in which they acted.
	Roy West , Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	Walter Boyd , Axman.
	$\dots, Flagman.$
FINAL	OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.
We, Roy West	
and Walter Boyd	, do solemnly swear that we assisted Peter Mc
Cardell .	United States Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining clai	m of The Arizona Southwestern Copper .Co.
No.1,	Siamese No.2, siamese No.3, Siamese No.4, Siamese rgh No.1, Pittsburgh No.2, Side Line and Side Line notes as having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey ha	as been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully
and correctly executed, and the corr	${\tt ner}\ {\tt and}\ {\tt boundary}\ {\tt monuments}\ {\tt established}\ {\tt according}\ {\tt to}\ {\tt law}\ {\tt and}\ {\tt the}\ {\tt instruc-}$
tions furnished by the United State	es Surveyor-General for Arizona
	Poy Mest, Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	Walter Boyd., Axman.
9	, Flagman.
Subscribed an	d sworn to by the above-named persons before me thisfourth
day of	August 1908
	P.M. Cardell
	Notary Public.
	MV Commission expines August 9th

FINAL OATH OF U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR.

I, Peter Mc Cardell	U. S. Mineral Surveyor,
do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of inst	
Surveyor General for Arizona	, dated
July 17th. 1908. , Il	have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and ins	tructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and corr	ectly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of The Arizona Southwestern Co	opper Co.
***************************************	known as the
Siamese No.1, Siamese No.2, Siames Pittsburgh No.1, Pittsburgh No.2, Si situate in Cedar Valley	de Line and Side Line No.1. Mining District,
Mohave Cou	_
, Township Nol7, Range	No. 15 W. Unsur,
and designated as Survey No. 2563	, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately	show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the gr	round, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received	by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of sa	aid survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, of	official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that	the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report th	erein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim l	by claimant orits grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the char-	acter, extent, location, and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity	y and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this	s claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.	
,	Peter Me on Sull U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the saidP	eter Mc Cardell
U. S. Mineral Surveyor, before me	hares melcaege
	this fiftenth
day ofAugust , 190 8	
,	Charles melcaefe
c_1044	Notary Public.

My commission expires oug 5,1909.

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

Tue, Roy West	and Walter Boyd
of lawful age, being first	duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we are
acquainted with the Siam	nese No.1, Siamese No.2, Siamese No.3, Siamese No.4 nese No.5, Pittsburgh No.1, Pittsburgh No.2 claims Line and Side Line No.1,
situate in Cedar Valle	Mining district, Mohave County,
Arizona Territory, for wi	hich The Arizona Southwestern Copper .Co.
	^
have made application for	or survey prior to application for patent under the provisions
of the act of Congress, ap	proved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by t	the applicant and its grantor exceed Five Hundred
for ea Dollars in value, and fi	ch location arther that we are not personally interested in said mine.s
	Roy West
	Roy West Walter Boyd.
TERRITORY OF A.	$\left. \left\{ ss: ight. ight. ight. $
County ofMonave	
	Sworn to and subscribed before me, this fourth
% <u>45 45 45 45 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65</u>	day of August , 1908
ैंक के कुंच कि कि के कि	Om Cardell
27669b1m2-07	Notary Public.
	My commission expires August 9th. 1911

MOTICE OF MINING LOCATION. LODE CLAIM.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim the name if which is the "SIAMESE No. I." Mining Claim, situated on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpos of exploration and purchase by J. H. Pittman, the undersigned citizen of the United States.on the 5th day of January 1906.

The length of this claim is I500 feet and I claim I500 feet, in a Northwesterly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with three hundred feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the South- east to the North-west.

The claim is situated and located in the Cedar Valley Mining District in Mohave County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 3 miles in a North west direction from the Diamond Joe Mine and is in Crow Canyon, This is a relocation of the Alice No.I. formerly owney by Ed. G. Williams and abandoned by him on Jan 4th, 1906.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a monument of stone at the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the South east end line of said claim thence 300 feet to a monument of stone, being the South east cornerof said claim thence 1500 feet to a monument of stone, being the South east cornerof said claim thence I500 feet to a monument of stone being at the North east corner of said claim; thence I500 feet to a monument of stone at the center of the North-west end of said claim; thence 300 feet to a monument of stone, being at the North-west corner of said claim; thence I500 feet to a monument of stone at the South west corner of said claim; thence I500 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the

Revised Statutes of the United States, and an act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of

Arizona'," Approved March 16th, 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 5th day of January, I906. Witness Ed. G. Williams J. H. Pittman

Locator.

Crow Canyon, Jan 5th, 1906.

That I Ed. Williams have this 5 th day of Jan 1906, Relinquished all my right title and interest in the ALICE Mine No.I. located in Crow Canyon Nov 12t 1905 6 miles Nort of Cedar and 3 miles East of Diamond Joe mine in Cedar Valley Mng. Dist.

Witness J.H.Pittman

X

Ed. Williams

Filed and recorded at request of Ed. G. Williams March, 27th A.D. 1906. at II:50 o'clock A.M. in Book "V" at page 463,

Thos McNeely, County Recorder.

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION. LODECLAIM.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim the name of which is the "SIAMESE No.2." Mining Claim, situated on lands belonging to the United States of America and in which there are valuable mineral deposits was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by J.H.Pittman, the undersigned citizen

of the U.S. on the 5th day of January 1906.

The length of this claim is I500 feet and I claim I500 feet in a North westerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which ** this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with three hundred fee in winth of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North-west to the South east.

The claim is situated and located in the Cedar Valley Mining Distri in Mohave County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 3 miles in a North-west direction from the Diamond Joe mine, and is in Crow Canyon. This is a relocation of the Alice No.2. formerly owned by Ed. G. Williams and abandoned by

him on January 4th, 1906.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a monument of stone at the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the North-west end line of said claim; thence 300 feet to a monument of stone, being the North-east corner of said claim; thence I500 feet to a monument of stone being at the Southeast corner of said claim; thence 300 feet to a monument of stone at the conte of the South-east end of said claim; thence 300 feet to a monument of stone, being at the South-west corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a monument of stone at the North-west corner of said claim; thence 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and an Act of the General Assambly of Arizona, entitled " An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," Approved March 16th, 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 5 day of January 1906.

Witness

J. H. Pittman

Locator

Ed. G. Williams Crow Canyon Jan 5th 1906.

That I Ed Williams have this 5th day of Jan, 1906. Relinquished all my right title and interest in the Alice Mine No. 2. located in Crow Canyon Nov 12-1905. 6 miles North of Cedar an 3 miles. East of Diamond Joe Mine in Cedar Valley Mng. Dist ..

Witness

Ed. Williams

J.H. Pittman.

Filed and recorded at request of Ed. G. Williams March 27th, A.D. 1906, at II:50 o'clock A.M. Book "V" at page 464.

Thos McNeely, County Recorder.

MINERAL CLAIM

nining deposits, was entered	lands belonging to the upon and located for the				
J.H. Pi	_	• •		-	
he undersigned citizen, o	n the 9	day of Ar	ril		1906.
The length of this claim	n is Fifteen Hundred (1	500) feet and I			
laim I500		feet in a South	n <u>evsterly</u>	7 	direction and
		feet in a			direction
rom the center of the discovery Hundred (300) feet in width	The state of the s				
f the lode deposit and premis					
The claim is situated	and located in the	Gdar Valle	э.y		Mining District
n Mohave					
3 I/2 mi. North	west of Diamo	nd Joe, The	South east	end 1	ine of
	s of the claim are man	rked upon the grour	nd as follows:	Beginning	at a monumen
The surface boundarie	s of the claim are man	rked upon the groun	nd as follows: ខ្ញុំខ្ញុំខ្ញុំ	Beginning	at a monumen
The surface boundarie	s of the claim are man	rked upon the groun \$	nd as follows: នូទ្ធន៍ the center of t	Beginning	at a monumen
The surface boundarie of stone aទីទទីតិនិកិច្ចិន្តិ ទំនុំគ្នាស៊ីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទ	s of the claim are man	rked upon the groun \$	nd as follows: ទីទីទី the center of t	Beginning he Nort	at a monumen
The surface boundaries of stone a \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	s of the claim are many of the claim are many of the claim are many of the claim; the claim are many of the claim; the claim are many of the claim; the cl	rked upon the groun specifically being in south we corner teen Hundred (1500	nd as follows: 登章 the center of t s t	Beginning he Nort Three Hu	at a monument of the control of the
The surface boundaries of stone applicable of stone applicable of stone applicable of stone, being the South easterly the South west	s of the claim are many solutions of the claim are many solutions of the claim; the solutions of said claim; the solutions of the solutions of the corner of said corner of said claim;	rked upon the groun sposted), being in sported we corner teen Hundred (1500 and claim; thence	nd as follows: 最享集 the center of the st st) feet to a mo North	Beginning he Nort Three Hu corner of s nument of	at a monument of stone, being a Ly
The surface boundaries of stone a \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	s of the claim are many solutions of the claim are many solutions of the claim; the solutions of said claim; the solutions of the solutions of the corner of said corner of said claim;	rked upon the groun sposted), being in sported we corner teen Hundred (1500 and claim; thence	nd as follows: 最享集 the center of the st st) feet to a mo North	Beginning he Nort Three Hu corner of s nument of	at a monument of stone, being a Ly
The surface boundaries of stone applicable of stone applicable of stone applicable of stone, being the South easterly the South west	s of the claim are many solutions of the claim are many solutions of the claim; the congress of the corner of salument of stone at the	rked upon the ground state of the ground state of the ground received the ground state of the ground state	nd as follows: \$\frac{\beta}{\beta}\frac{\beta}{\beta}\$ the center of the st of feet to a mo North cast	Beginning he Nort Three Hu corner of s nument of	at a monument of the claim; thence the claim; thence the stone, being a ly
The surface boundaries of stone application of stone applications are stone and to a monument of stone, being south easterly the South west Hundred (300) feet to a monument of stone and claim; thence North said claim; thence North said claim;	s of the claim are many solutions of the claim are many solutions of said claim; the many solutions of said claim; the solutions of said claim; the solutions of said claim; the solutions of stone at the solutions of the cast	rked upon the ground street is posted), being in south we corner teen Hundred (1500 and claim; thence center of the South the conter of the South street Hundred	nd as follows: \$\$\frac{1}{2}\$\$ the center of the st st North cast (300) feet to a	Beginning he Nort Three Hu corner of s nument of	at a monument of stone, being a ly Three and of stone, being a ly to f stone a ly to f st
The surface boundaries of stone a	s of the claim are many of the claim are many of the said claim; the said claim; the said claim; the said claim; the said corner of said corn	rked upon the ground state of the South we center of the South which we center of the South which we center of the South which we can be said claim; then the south which we can be said claim; the said claim; the said claim;	nd as follows: \$\frac{300}{2}\$ the center of the st North cast (300) feet to a month of the st North cast	Beginning he Nort Three Hu corner of s nument of caster monumer wester	at a monument at a monument at a monument at a monument and claim; then at a stone, being a stone, being at of stone, being at a stone, being
The surface boundaries of stone appropriate to a monument of stone, being the South west the South west thundred (300) feet to a monument of stone to a monument of stone the South west the South west the South west the South we stone the Sou	s of the claim are many states of the claim are many states of the claim; the line of said claim; the	rked upon the ground she was south we corner the south we center of the south was center of the said claim; thence where the said claim; t	the center of the st of the center of the st	Beginning he Nort Three Hu corner of s nument or caster monumer wester	at a monument at a monument at a monument at a monument and claim; then at a stone, being a stone, being at of stone, being at a stone, being
The surface boundaries of stone appropriate to a monument of stone, being the South easterly the South east the South east the South east the Hundred (1500) feet to a month of the south east the Hundred (1500) feet to a month east the South east the South east the Hundred (1500) feet to a month east the South east the South east the South east the South east	s of the claim are many states of the claim are many states of said claim; the many states of the said claim; the states of the	rked upon the grounds is posted), being in spence. South we corner seen Hundred (1500 and claim; thence center of the South Hundred of said claim; thence he P.E. undred (300) feet to a first a control of Title XXXII, of the entitled, "An Act Control of Title XXXIII, of the entitled, "An Act Control of Title XXXIII, of the entitled, "An Act Control of Title XXXIII, of the entitled, "An Act Control of Title XXXIII, of the entitled, "An Act Control of Title XXXIII, of the entitled, "An Act Control of Title XXXIII, of the entitled, "An Act Control of Title XXXIII, of the entitled, "An Act Control of Title XXIII of the entitled, "An Act Control of Title XXIII of the entitled, "An Act Control of Title XXIII of the entitled, "An Act Control of Title XXIII of the entitled, "An Act Control of Title XXIII of the entitled, "An Act Control of Title XXIII of the entitled of Title XXIII of the	the center of the st of the center of the st of the to a monorth of the east (300) feet to a monorth of the place of be the Revised St Concerning Mine	Beginning he Nort Three Hu corner of s nument or coster monumer wester cor ginning. catutes of tes," approx	at a monument of the chaid claim; then and chaim; then and chaim of stone, being and the stone, being and the stone of said claim the United State and March 2,189
The surface boundaries of stone application of stone application of stone and to a monument of stone, being south easterly the South west the South west at the South east the South east thence , South east thence , South east All done under the prand of an Act of the General and March 16, 1901, and all Dated and posted on J.H.Pittman	s of the claim are many acts and parts of acts the ground, this	is posted), being in south we corner teen Hundred (1500 and claim; thence center of the South we center of the South when the South we center of the South we center of the South when the South when the South we can be south when the South when the South when the South we can be south which we can be south we can be south when the south we can be south which we can be south when the south we can be south when the south we can be south when the south which we can be south when the south which we can be south which we can be south when the south when the south which we can be south when the south which we can be south which which we can be south which we can be south which which we can be south which which we can be south which we can be south which which we can be south which we can be south which we can be	the center of the center of the center of the state of the center of the	Beginning he Nort Three Hu corner of s nument of easter monumer wester cor ginning. catutes of t es," approvite of this	at a monument and a monument of stone, being a light and control of stone, being and the united State and March 2,189 location.
The surface boundaries of stone application of stone application of stone, being south easterly the South west thanked (300) feet to a more said claim; thence North east the South east thence , South east thence , South east All done under the prand of an Act of the Genera and March 16, 1901, and all Dated and posted on J.H.Pittman	s of the claim are many states of the claim are many states of said claim; the said clai	is posted), being in sported we corner teen Hundred (1500 and claim; thence center of the South we center of the South we center of the South we will claim; thence center of the South we will consider the said claim; thence he will consider the said claim; the said claim; the said claim; the said claim; thence he will consider the said claim; the	the center of the st of the center of the st of the to a monorth of the east the place of been to a concerning Mine and the day and the day and the day and the day april	Beginning he Nort Three Hu corner of s nument or easter monumer wester cor ginning catutes of t es," approvite of this	at a monument and a monument of stone, being a law and control of stone, being a law and of stone, law and of stone and of said claim and law
The surface boundaries of stone application of stone application of stone, being south easterly the South west thanked (300) feet to a more said claim; thence North east the South east Hundred (1500) feet to a more thence South east All done under the present of an Act of the General and March 16, 1901, and all Dated and posted on J.H.Pittman Filed and Recorded	s of the claim are many (at which this notice line of said claim; the mg the NoWo Corner of saturation of stone at the corner of saturation of stone, at the covisions of Chapter Six I Assembly of Arizona, acts and parts of acts the ground, this	is posted), being in sported we corner teen Hundred (1500 and claim; thence center of the South we center of the South we center of the South the said claim; thence center (300) feet to and it is a south we center of the said claim; thence center (300) feet to and it is a south we center of the said claim; thence center (300) feet to and it is a south when the said claim; thence center (300) feet to and it is a south when the said claim; thence center (300) feet to and it is a south when the said claim; thence center (300) feet to and it is a south we can be said claim; thence center of the said claim; the said cla	the center of the st of the center of the st of the to a monorth of the east the place of been to a concerning Mine and the day and the	Beginning he Nort Three Hu corner of s nument or easter monumer wester cor ginning catutes of t es," approv ate of this	at a monument of the control of stone, being a law and control of said claim and law and l

MINERAL CLAIM ·

To	All	To	Whom	Įt	May	Concern:
----	-----	----	------	----	-----	----------

Mining Claim, situate on	the lands belonging	to the United State			o are valuable
mining deposits, was ente					
J.I					
he undersigned citizen					_
The length of this	claim is Fifteen Hund	red (1500) feet and	I		
elaim. I475		feet in a ^N	orth wester	ly	direction and
25	į.	feet in a	South east	erly	direction
from the center of the dis Hundred (300) feet in wi		*			
of the lode deposit and pa	remises is North w	esterly by S	outh easter	ely.	
	ted and located in th		lley		lining District,
in Mohavo	County,	in the Territory of .	Arizona, about 3	I/2 miles	
mine and about	six mi. norh	erly direction	n from Ceda	ir . The S	outh east
end line of th					
Pittsburgh.					
The surface bound	daries of the claim ar South easter	re marked upon the	ground as follow	rs: Beginning a	nt a monument
The surface bound of stone at a point in a feet from the discovery stone a monument of stone	daries of the claim ar South easter shaft (at which this recent line of said claim, being the S	re marked upon the ly dinotice is posted), be n; thence Nort	ground as follow rection 25 ing in the center in Westerly	of the S.	E • dred (300) feed claim; thence
The surface bound of stone at a point in a second feet from the discovery second to a monument of stone westers	daries of the claim ar South easter shaft (at which this rend line of said claim, being the	re marked upon the ly dinotice is posted), be notice is posted. North	ground as follow rection 25 ing in the center th Westerly (1500) feet to a	of the S. Three Hur corner of sai	Tedred (300) feed claim; thence
The surface bound of stone at a point in a second feet from the discovery second to a monument of stone westers the N.F.	daries of the claim ar South easter shaft (at which this recent line of said claim, being the corner	re marked upon the Ly dinotice is posted), be n; thence North Fifteen Hundred of said claim; ther	ground as follow rection 25 ing in the center th Westerly (1500) feet to a	of the S. Three Hur corner of sai monument of	Three
The surface bound of stone at a point in a second feet from the discovery second to a monument of stone westers the North Westers the Nort	daries of the claim ar South easter shaft (at which this red line of said claim , being the corner corner monument of stone ar	re marked upon the large distribution of said claim; then the center of the	ground as follow rection 25 ing in the center th Westerly (1500) feet to a nce South wes	of the S. Three Hur corner of sai monument of westerly	at a monument dred (300) feet d claim; thence stone, being a Three end o
The surface bound of stone at a point in a second to a monument of stone worth westers the North westers the Morth westers and claim; thence	daries of the claim ar South easter shaft (at which this red line of said claim , being the corner monument of stone ar	re marked upon the large distribution of said claim; then the center of the large distribution.	ground as follow rection 25 ing in the center th Westerly (1500) feet to a nce South wes	of the S. Three Hur corner of sai monument of westerly to a monument	at a monument dred (300) feet d claim; thence stone, being a Three end of stone, being
The surface bound of stone at a point in a second to a monument of stone worth westers the North westers the Morth westers and claim; thence	daries of the claim ar South easter shaft (at which this red line of said claim , being the corner monument of stone ar	re marked upon the large distribution of said claim; then the center of the large distribution.	ground as follow rection 25 ing in the center th Westerly (1500) feet to a nce South wes	of the S. Three Hur corner of sai monument of westerly to a monument	at a monument dred (300) feet d claim; thence stone, being a Threed of stone, being
The surface bound of stone at a point in a second to a monument of stone North westers the N.F. Hundred (300) feet to a said claim; thence said the N.W. Hundred (1500) feet to	daries of the claim ar South easter shaft (at which this red line of said claim, being the corner monument of stone are corner a monument of stone are corner a monument of stone	re marked upon the Ly dinotice is posted), be notice is posted in the notice is posted in the center of the later of said claim; there is not said claim; at the South Notice is not the south Notice is not the said claim;	ground as follow rection 25 ing in the center th Westerly (1500) feet to a South westerly North westerly	of the S. Three Hur corner of sai monument of westerly to a monument easterly corn	at a monumen E. dred (300) fee d claim; thene stone, being a Thre end of of stone, bein
The surface bound of stone at a point in a second to a monument of stone North westers the N.F. Hundred (300) feet to a said claim; thence said the N.W. Hundred (1500) feet to	daries of the claim ar South easter shaft (at which this red line of said claim, being the corner monument of stone are corner a monument of stone are corner a monument of stone	re marked upon the Ly dinotice is posted), be notice is posted in the notice is posted in the center of the later of said claim; there is not said claim; at the South Notice is not the south Notice is not the said claim;	ground as follow rection 25 ing in the center th Westerly (1500) feet to a South westerly North westerly	of the S. Three Hur corner of sai monument of westerly to a monument easterly corn	at a monument dred (300) feet d claim; thence stone, being a Three end of stone, being
The surface bound of stone at a point in a set of stone at a point in a set of stone worth westers the North westers the North westers at the Now. Hundred (300) feet to a said claim; thence North east the North east All done under the and of an Act of the Ge	daries of the claim ar South easter shaft (at which this reserved in the said claim , being the south corner monument of stone are sterly the provisions of Chapteneral Assembly of Arie	re marked upon the large distribution of said claim; then the center of the large distribution of said claim; at the South verse Hundred (300) for Six, of Title XXX izona, entitled, "An	ground as followed as followed in the center of the westerly of the morth westerly deep to the control of the center of the cent	of the S. of the S. Three Hur corner of sai monument of westerly to a monument corn f beginning. d Statutes of the dines," approve	at a monument dred (300) feet d claim; thence stone, being a Three end of stone, being a Fifteet er of said claim er United States d March 2,1899
The surface bound of stone at a point in a feet from the discovery stone amonument of stone North westers the North westers at the Now Month westers at the North east All done under the and of an Act of the Ge and March 16, 1901, and	daries of the claim ar South easter shaft (at which this reserved in the said claim , being the south corner monument of stone are sterly the provisions of Chapteneral Assembly of Arie	re marked upon the live is posted), be notice is posted in the live is an increase in the live is an	ground as followed as followed in the center of the westerly of the south was added (300) feet thence South wester of the Revise Act Concerning I and including the	of the S. Three Hur corner of sai monument of westerly to a monument easterly corn f beginning. d Statutes of the lines," approved e date of this lo	at a monument E. dred (300) feet d claim; thence stone, being a Three end o of stone, being Fifteer er of said claim e United States d March 2,1899 cation.
The surface bound of stone at a point in a feet from the discovery stone amonument of stone North westers the North westers the North westers at the North east the North east All done under the and of an Act of the Ge and March 16, 1901, and Dated and posted Jahr Pit	daries of the claim ar South easter shaft (at which this research of the said claim being the corner corner monument of stone ar Sowo cor a monument of stone sterly The action of Chapte neral Assembly of Ari d all acts and parts of l on the ground, this stman	re marked upon the live is posted), be notice is posted in the notice. Three Human at the South was ree Hundred (300) for Six, of Title XXX izona, entitled, "An acts enacted up to some some some some some some some som	ground as followed as followed in the center of the westerly of the south of the Revise Act Concerning I and including the south of the south of the Revise of the south of the so	of the S. Three Hur corner of sai monument of westerly to a monument easterly corn f beginning. d Statutes of the lines," approved e date of this lo	at a monument of a monument of claim; then contains a monument of claim; then contains a contain of stone, being a monument of stone, being a monument of said claim of said claim of contains a United States of March 2,1898 cation.
The surface bound of stone at a point in a feet from the discovery stone and monument of stone North westers the North westers the North westers the North east the North east the North east All done under the and of an Act of the Ge and March 16, 1901, and Dated and posted J. H. Pit	daries of the claim ar South easter shaft (at which this reserved in the said claim being the south corner monument of stone ar sterly The e provisions of Chapter neral Assembly of Arid all acts and parts of the stone are lon the ground, this stane	re marked upon the large state of said claim; then the center of the large state of the l	ing in the center h Westerly (1500) feet to a South westerly (1600) feet to a South westerly North westerly idea (300) feet thence South idea to the place of the Revise Act Concerning I and including the lay of April	of the S. of the S. Three Hur corner of sai monument of westerly to a monument easterly corn f beginning. d Statutes of the Mines," approve e date of this lo	at a monument dred (300) feet d claim; thence stone, being a Three end of stone, being a Fiftee: er of said claim er United States d March 2,1899 cation.
The surface bound of stone at a point in a feet from the discovery stone and monument of stone North westers the N.F. Hundred (300) feet to a said claim; thence Said claim; thence All done under the and of an Act of the Ge and March 16, 1901, and Dated and posted J.H.Pit	daries of the claim ar South easter shaft (at which this reserved in the said claim, being the corner monument of stone are sterly to the provisions of Chapteneral Assembly of Arid all acts and parts of all on the ground, this stman the sterless of the sterless of the stone are stored and parts of the stored are stored as a stored and parts of the stone are stored as a stored as a stored are stored	re marked upon the live is posted), be a; thence North is a said claim; then the center of the Three Humber of said claim; at the South is ree Hundred (300) for Six, of Title XXX izona, entitled, "And acts enacted up to 9	ground as followed rection	of the S. Three Hur corner of sai monument of westerly to a monument easterly corn f beginning. d Statutes of the dlines," approve e date of this lo l	at a monument Adred (300) feet d claim; thence stone, being a Three end o of stone, being Fifteer er of said claim e United States d March 2,1899 cation. 190.6
The surface bound of stone at a point in a feet from the discovery stone and monument of stone North westers the North westers the North westers at the Now. Hundred (300) feet to a said claim; thence at the North east All done under the and of an Act of the Ge and March 16, 1901, and Dated and posted J. H. Pit	daries of the claim ar South easter shaft (at which this research the said claim , being the source or corner monument of stone are sterly the provisions of Chapter and all acts and parts of the stone of the ston	re marked upon the live is posted), be a; thence North is a said claim; then the center of the Three Humber of said claim; at the South is ree Hundred (300) for Six, of Title XXX izona, entitled, "And acts enacted up to 9	ground as followed rection 25 ing in the center in westerly (1500) feet to a South westerly North westerly deed (300) feet to thence South westerly eet to the place of the Reviser Act Concerning I and including the lay of April 20'clock 30	of the S. Three Hur corner of sai monument of westerly corn f beginning. d Statutes of the dines," approved e date of this local to the said of the	at a monument Adred (300) feet d claim; thence stone, being a Three end o of stone, being Fifteen er of said claim e United States d March 2,1899 cation. 1906

LODE CLAIM

deposits, was entered upon and					
J.H. Hoffman, Le					
(Locator must insert either "a citiz	en of the United States," or, '	'who has declared hi	s intention to become	a citizen of the United S	tates.")
the undersigned, on the	ndday of	Мау		1907.	
The length of this claim	is	·····			feet,
and We claim	I500				feet
in a North wester	ly	dire	ection high		
from the center of the discover	y shaft, at which this	notice is pos	ted, lengthwise	of the claim, to	gether with
on each side of the center of sai					
North west			•	-	
The claim is situated and					
in Mohave					
in a North westerly					
Canyon and about Reloc					
a [‡] ääääääääääääääääääääääääääääääääääää	*			••••	444444
		date வேஸ்ப் ப			
the discovery shoft (at which th	his notice is nested) h	oing in the con	ton of the	177	
					end line
of said claim; thence S.W.	300 feet t	o a Monu	ment		end line
of said claim; thence S.W	500 feet t	o aMonu laim; thence	ment N.V. ISC	00	end line
to a Monument	500 feet t	o a Monu laim; thence the N.	ment N.V. 150	corner of	end line
of said claim; thence S.W being the S.W. to a Monument thence N.B.300	500 feet t corner of said combeing at feet to a	o a Monu laim; thence the N.	ment N.W. ISO	00corner of	end line feet said claim;
of said claim; thence S.W being the S.W. to a Monument thence N.H.300 of the N.W.	corner of said completed to a line with the said control of said claim,	o a Monusteen Nonusthe Nonument	M.W. I50	corner of	end line feet said claim; at the center
of said claim; thence S.W being the S.W. to a Monument thence N.E.300 of the N.W. to a Monument	corner of said comments at the said claim, seed to a said claim, seed to a said claim, seed to a said claim, seed of said claim, seed to a said claim, see	o a Monuster the Notes the thence thence	M.E.300	corner of	end line said claim; the center feet said claim;
of said claim; thence S.W being the S.W. to a Monument thence N.E.300 of the N.W. to a Monument thence S.E.I500		o a Monu laim; thence the N tonument thence he N	Ment N.W. 150 W. N.E.300	corner of corner of the S.E.	end line said claim; the center feet said claim;
of said claim; thence S.W being the S.W to a Monument thence N.H.300 of the N.W. to a Monument	corner of said commend of said claim, being at to a Monum feet to a Monum S.W. 300 isions of Chapter Six, assembly of Arizona, e	o a Monus laim; thence the Note thence he Ment feet tof Title XXXI	N.E.300 N.E.300 Othe place of b., of the Revised	corner of the U	said claim; at the center feet f said claim; and the center feet f said claim;
of said claim; thence S.W being the S.W. to a Monument thence N.E.300 of the N.W. to a Monument thence S.E.I500 corner of said claim; thence All done under the proviand of an Act of the General A	corner of said combeing at being at to a Monum being at to a Monum being at to a Monum S.W.300 isions of Chapter Six, assembly of Arizona, earch 16, 1901.	laim; thence	N.E.300 N.E.300 I.E. a o the place of b I, of the Revised et to Revise and	corner of the U Codify the Laws	mited States, of the Terri-
of said claim; thence S.W being the S.W. to a Monument thence N.W. to a Monument thence S.E.I500 corner of said claim; thence All done under the proviand of an Act of the General Atory of Arizona," approved Mar	corner of said commend of said claim, being at to a Monum feet to a Monum S.W. 300 isions of Chapter Six, assembly of Arizona, earch 16, 1901.	o a Monus laim; thence the N. Conument thence he Ment feet t of Title XXXI entitled, "An A	N.E.300 N.E.300 I.E. a o the place of b t, of the Revised ct to Revise and	corner of the U Codify the Laws	said claim; at the center feet f said claim; and claim;
of said claim; thence S.W being the S.W. to a Monument thence N.W. to a Monument thence S.E.I500 corner of said claim; thence All done under the proviand of an Act of the General Atory of Arizona," approved Mar	corner of said commend of said claim, being at to a Monum feet to a Monum S.W. 300 isions of Chapter Six, assembly of Arizona, earch 16, 1901.	laim; thence the N. tonument thence the Some state of Title XXXI entitled, "An A	N.V. ISO N.E.300 I.E. a o the place of b I, of the Revised of to Revise and	corner of corner of the S.E. eginning. Statutes of the Ul Codify the Laws	end line feet said claim; at the center feet f said claim; anited States, of the Terri-
of said claim; thence S.W being the S.W. to a Monument thence N.W. to a Monument thence S.E.I500 corner of said claim; thence All done under the proviand of an Act of the General Atory of Arizona," approved Mar	corner of said combeing at being at being at the said claim, being at the said said claim, being at the said said said said said said said said	laim; thence the N. tonument thence the Set tof Title XXXI entitled, "An A	N.V. ISO W. N.E.300 I.E. o the place of both the Revised of the Revise and lay of May of finan Cd Hoffman	corner of corner of the S.E. eginning. Statutes of the U	mited States, of the Terri-
being the S.W. to a Monument thence N.F.500 of the M.W. to a Monument thence S.E.T500 corner of said claim; thence All done under the proviand of an Act of the General A tory of Arizona," approved Mar Dated and posted on the	corner of said combeing at being at being at the said claim, being at the said said claim, being at the said said said said said said said said	laim; thence the N. lonument thence he Ment feet tof Title XXXI entitled, "An A	N.V. ISO W. N.E.300 I.E. o the place of both the Revised of the Revise and the place of the Revise and the	corner of corner of the S.E. eginning. Statutes of the U	end line feet said claim; at the center feet f said claim; and the center feet f said claim; and the Terri-
being the S.N. to a Monument thence N.N. to a Monument to a Monument thence S.E. I500 corner of said claim; thence All done under the proviand of an Act of the General Atory of Arizona," approved Mar Dated and posted on the	corner of said combeing at being at being at the said claim, seem being at the said claim,	laim; thence the N. lonument thence he Ment feet tof Title XXXI ntitled, "An A Leonar M.S.Co	N.V. ISO W. N.E.300 I.E. o the place of both to Revise and the	corner of corner of the S.E. eginning. Statutes of the Ut Codify the Laws	mited States, of the Terri-
being the S.N. to a Monument thence N.N. to a Monument to a Monument thence S.E. I500 corner of said claim; thence All done under the proviand of an Act of the General Atory of Arizona," approved Mar Dated and posted on the	corner of said combeing at being at the feet to a Monun seem being at the feet to a Monun seem by of Arizona, earth 16, 1901. The ground, this 27 are a feet to a Monun seem by of Arizona, earth 16, 1901. The ground, this 27 are a feet to a Monun seem by of Arizona, earth 16, 1901.	laim; thence the N. lonument thence the Ment feet tof Title XXXI entitled, "An A Id J.H.HO Leonar M.S.Co Hoffman I o'clo	N.V. ISO W. N.E.300 I.E. o the place of both to Revise and book or P. M.	corner of corner of the S.E. eginning. Statutes of the Ut Codify the Laws	mited States, of the Terri-

LODE CLAIM

Mining Claim, situate on lands belongin	which is the "STAMESE I g to the United States of America,	and in which there are	
deposits, was entered upon and located	for the purposes of exploration a	nd purchase by	
J.H.Hoffman, Loons	ard Hoffman, and $^{\mathrm{M} \cdot \mathrm{S} \cdot \mathrm{C}}$	Cook	
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the L	Jnited States," or, "who has declared his inten-	tion to become a citizen of the U	nited States.")
he undersigned, on the 2nd			0
	I5 00		
nd We claim I500			
na South easte ly			
क्रिक्	<u>.</u>		
rom the center of the discovery shaft,	at which this notice is posted,	lengthwise of the clair	m, together with
300		feet in width of the	surface grounds,
on each side of the center of said claim			
North west		•	
	l in the Cedar Valley		
n Mohave Coun			
n a North westerly	t the Territory of Arizona, and	he Diamond Joe	Mine
In Crow Canyon a ⁿ d	about six miles North	from Cedar	MITTER
Rolocat	ion of Abandoned Mine) •	
66 \$ \$\$ \$6 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$			#.d. & & & &
the discovery shaft (at which this noti			
of said claim; thence N.E. 300			
being the N.E. co		D • T • T 9 C O	
to a Monument			feet
	being at the S.E.		feet of said claim;
			feet of said claim;
thence S.W.300 feet	to a Monument		er of said claim;
thence S.V.300 feet of the S.E. end to a Monument	to a Monument of said claim, thence S.W. being at the S.W.	300 coi	er of said claim;at the center feet
thence S.V.300 feet of the S.E. end to a Monument	to a Monument of said claim, thence S.W. being at the S.W.	300 coi	er of said claimat the center feet
thence S.V.300 feet of the S.E. end to a Monument thence N.V.1500 feet corner of said claim; thence N. M.	to a Monument of said claim, thence S.W. being at the S.W. to a Monument E. 300 feet to the f Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of y of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to	at the New index of the Revised Statutes of	er of said claim;at the center feet rner of said claim W.
thence S.V.300 feet of the S.E. end to a Monument thence N.V.1500 feet corner of said claim; thence N. M.	to a Monument of said claim, thence S.W. being at the S.W. to a Monument E. 300 feet to the f Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of y of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to	at the	er of said claim;at the center feet rner of said claim W. the United States Laws of the Terri-
thence S.V.300 feet of the S.E. end to a Monument thence N.V.1500 feet corner of said claim; thence N. All done under the provisions of and of an Act of the General Assemblatory of Arizona," approved March 16,	to a Monument of said claim, thence S.W. being at the S.W. to a Monument E. 300 feet to the f Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of y of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to 1901. d, this 2nd day	at the	er of said claim;at the center feet rner of said claim W. the United States Laws of the Terri-
thence S.V.300 feet of the S.E. end to a Monument thence N.V.1500 feet corner of said claim; thence N. M.	to a Monument of said claim, thence S.W. being at the S.W. to a Monument E. 300 feet to the Soft Arizona, entitled, "An Act to 1901. d, this 2nd day J.H.Hof	at the	the United States Laws of the Terri-
thence S.V.300 feet of the S.E. end to a Monument thence N.V.1500 feet corner of said claim; thence N. All done under the provisions of and of an Act of the General Assemblatory of Arizona," approved March 16,	to a Monument of said claim, thence S.W. being at the S.W. to a Monument to a Monument E. 300 feet to the S.XXII, of Y of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to 1901. d, this 2nd day J.H.Hof Leonard	at the	rer of said claim at the center feet rer of said claim W. the United States Laws of the Terri
thence S.E. end to a Monument thence N.W.I500 feet corner of said claim; thence N. All done under the provisions o and of an Act of the General Assembl tory of Arizona," approved March 16, Dated and posted on the groun	to a Monument of said claim, thence S.W. being at the S.W. to a Monument E. 300 feet to the f Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of y of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to 1901. d, this 2nd day J.H.Hof Leonard M.S.Co	at the	feet ier of said claim;
thence S.W.300 feet of the S.E. end to a Monument thence N.W.I500 feet corner of said claim; thence N. All done under the provisions of and of an Act of the General Assemble tory of Arizona," approved March 16, Dated and posted on the groun Filed and recorded at request of	to a Monument of said claim, thence S.W. being at the S.W. to a Monument to a Monument E. 300 feet to the S.W. f Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of y of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to 1901. d, this 2nd day J.H.Hof Leonard M.S.Co	at the	the United States Laws of the Terri-
thence S.V.300 feet of the S.E. end to a Monument thence N.V.1500 feet corner of said claim; thence N. All done under the provisions of and of an Act of the General Assembly tory of Arizona," approved March 16, Dated and posted on the groun Filed and recorded at request of	to a Monument of said claim, thence S.W. being at the S.W. to a Monument E. 300 feet to the f Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of y of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to 1901. d, this 2nd day J.H. Hoff Loonard M.S. Conf. L. Hoffman D. 190.7, at I o'clock.	at the	the United States Laws of the Terri

LODE CLAIM

To All Whom It	May Concern:	
	the name of which is the "STAMESE No.5."	
	lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which the	
	on and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by	
	, Leonard Hoffman and M.A.Cook	
(Locator must insert either	"a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen	of the United States.")
the undersigned, on the	2nd day of May 19	0.7.
The length of this	claim is I500	feet,
and We claim	I500	feet
in a South eas	terly direction នាំងីដូ	
	୍ର ବିଶ୍ୱ ବିଦ୍ର ହ	Sdirection
	scovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the	
	feet in width	
	of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premi	
	est to the South east	
	ed and located in the Certar Valley	
	County, in the Territory of Arizona, about Three m	
	terly direction from The Biamond Joe	
	t six miles North from Cedar.	
	ocation of Abbandoned Mine.	
The surface bounds	aries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Begin	nning at
8685 <u>688</u> 55	\$ \$ \$\$\$\$\$\$	\$ \$\$ \$\$\$\$\$
ទីស៊ីទីដូចិស៊ីទីដុំង្គ the discovery shaft (at wh	ទីកិទីពីគឺទីទីទី nich this notice is posted), being in the center of the N.W.	្នុំ និទ្ធិស៊ីស៊ីស៊ីទុ end line
ទីស៊ីនីស៊ីនីនឹង្គឹង the discovery shaft (at wh of said claim; thenceN.•	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$ nich this notice is posted), being in the center of the N.W. E.300 feet to a Monument	នុំ និទ្ធិក្សិត្តិទីក្នុទ end line
និទីនិទីទីទីនឹង the discovery shaft (at wh of said claim; thence N •	ទីកិទីពីគឺទីទីទី nich this notice is posted), being in the center of the N.W.	្នុំ និទ្ធិក្នុង និទ្ធិកិច្ចិក្ខិក្នុង និទ្ធិក្នុង និទ្ធិក្នុង និទ្ធិក្នុង និទ្ធិក្នុង និទ្ធិកិច្ចិក្ខិក្ខិកិច្ចិក្ខិកិច្ចិកិច្ចិក្ខិកិច្ចិកិចិកិ
the discovery shaft (at who of said claim; thence	######################################	្នុំ ទុំ ទុំ ទុំ ទុំ ទុំ ទុំ ទុំ ទុំ ទុំ ទ
the discovery shaft (at who of said claim; thence Notes to a Monument thence Sow.300	######################################	\$ cect from ; end line feet corner of said claim;
the discovery shaft (at who of said claim; thence Notes to a Monument thence Sow.300	######################################	\$ cect from ; end line feet corner of said claim;
the discovery shaft (at who of said claim; thence	######################################	\$ cect from ; end line feet corner of said claim; at the center feet
the discovery shaft (at who of said claim; thence Notes to a Monument thence Sow.300 of the SoE.	######################################	### Second line end line feet corner of said claim; feet feet feet feet feet feet feet fee
the discovery shaft (at who of said claim; thence	sheres ich this notice is posted), being in the center of the N.W. E.300 feet to a Monument corner of said claim; thence S.E.I500 being at the S.E. Monument end of said claim, thence S.W.300 being at the S.W. nee N.E.300 feet to the place of beginnic provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statueral Assembly of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Coding to the said coding of the said coding of the said coding the said coding of the sa	end line feet corner of said claim; at the center feet corner of said claim;
the discovery shaft (at who of said claim; thence Notes to a Monument thence Solveson to a Monument thence Notes N	sheres ich this notice is posted), being in the center of the N.W. E.300 feet to a Monument corner of said claim; thence S.E.I500 being at the S.E. Monument end of said claim, thence S.W.300 being at the S.W. nee N.E.300 feet to the place of beginnic provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statueral Assembly of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Coding to the said coding of the said coding of the said coding the said coding of the sa	end line feet corner of said claim; at the center feet corner of said claim;
the discovery shaft (at who of said claim; thence Notes to a Monument thence Sow.300 of the Soloto a Monument thence Notes Not	######################################	end line feet corner of said claim; at the center feet corner of said claim; ng. N.W. tes of the United States, fy the Laws of the Terri-
the discovery shaft (at who of said claim; thence Notes to a Monument thence Sow.300 of the Soloto a Monument thence Notes Not	nich this notice is posted), being in the center of the N.W. E.300 feet to a Monument corner of said claim; thence S.E.1500 being at the S.E. feet to a Monument end of said claim, thence S.W.300 being at the S.W. feet to a Monument at the service of the place of beginnic provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statueral Assembly of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Coding March 16, 1901. on the ground, this 2nd day of May	end line feet corner of said claim; at the center feet corner of said claim; ng. N.W. ttes of the United States, fy the Laws of the Terri-
the discovery shaft (at who of said claim; thence Notes to a Monument thence Sow.300 of the Soloto a Monument thence Notes Not	nich this notice is posted), being in the center of the N.W. E.300 feet to a Monument corner of said claim; thence S.E.I500 being at the S.E. feet to a Monument end of said claim, thence S.W.300 being at the S.W. feet to a Monument at the N.E.300 feet to the place of beginni provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statueral Assembly of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Coding March 16, 1901. on the ground, this 2nd day of May J.H.Foffman	end line feet corner of said claim; at the center feet corner of said claim; ng. N.W. ttes of the United States, fy the Laws of the Terri-
the discovery shaft (at who of said claim; thence	### Sections 5. Inch this notice is posted), being in the center of the NoW. E.500 feet to a Monument Corner of said claim; thence S.E.I500 being at the S.E. Monument end of said claim, thence S.W.500 being at the S.W. Monument at the S.W. Provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statueral Assembly of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Coding March 16, 1901. on the ground, this 2nd day of May J.H. of fman Leonard Hoffman M.3.Cook	end line feet corner of said claim; at the center feet corner of said claim; ng. N.W. ttes of the United States, fy the Laws of the Terri-
the discovery shaft (at who of said claim; thence	ich this notice is posted), being in the center of the N.W. E.500 feet to a Monument corner of said claim; thence S.E.I500 being at the S.E. feet to a Monument end of said claim, thence S.W.500 being at the S.W. Monument at the S.W. Monument at the see N.E.300 feet to the place of beginni provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised State and Assembly of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Coding March 16, 1901. on the ground, this 2nd day of May J.H. of finan Leonard Hoffman M.3.Cook	end line feet corner of said claim; at the center feet corner of said claim; ng. N.W. ttes of the United States, fy the Laws of the Terri- 190'7.
the discovery shaft (at who of said claim; thence	### Sections 5. Inch this notice is posted), being in the center of the NoW. E.500 feet to a Monument Corner of said claim; thence S.E.I500 being at the S.E. Monument end of said claim, thence S.W.500 being at the S.W. Monument at the S.W. Provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statueral Assembly of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Coding March 16, 1901. on the ground, this 2nd day of May J.H. of fman Leonard Hoffman M.3.Cook	end line feet corner of said claim; at the center feet corner of said claim; ng. N.W. ng. N.W. the Laws of the Terri- 1907. this 24th day "Y" page 277.

By Marie Carrow, Deputy.

, t	LODE (CLAIM	
To All Whom It May Conc.	ern:		
	h is the	"STDE LINE! tes of America, a	nd in which there are valuable minera
deposits, was entered upon and located for			
J.H. Hoffman, Leona			
/7			
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United	States," or, "who ha	ns declared his intention	to become a citizen of the United States.")
The length of the 2nd			
and We 750	1500		fee
and We claim 750			fee
in a North westerly			
feet in a			
from the center of the discovery shaft, at v			
300			
on each side of the center of said claim. The			
North west			
			Mining District
in Mohave County, in	-		
n a North westerly			
Canyon and about six mile	s North f	rom Cedar.	
Relocation of	aband one d	mine.	
	••••		
The surface boundaries of the claim a	ire marked upo	n the ground as f	ollows: Beginning at
Monument			
at a point in a S.E.	directi	on 75 0	feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is p			
of said claim; thence S.W. 300			
peing the S.W. corner			
to a Monument b			
hence N.E. 300 feet to a			
of the N.W. end of said			
to a Monument b			
thence S.E. I500 feet to a			
All done under the provisions of Chap and of an Act of the General Assembly of A tory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.	ter Six, of Title	e XXXII, of the	Revised Statutes of the United States
Dated and posted on the ground, this	2n d	d f	May 100 7
Dated and posted on the ground, this			n
			ffman
			this 24th day
June A D 100	7 24 1	o'olool-	P. M Book "Y" page 278.

Thos McNeely,

County Recorder.

By Marie Carrow, Doputy

LODE CLAIM

	which is the "SIDE LINE NO.I."	
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging	ng to the United States of America, and in which there ar	e valuable mineral
	d for the purposes of exploration and purchase by	
L. Hoffman.		
(Locator many in the control of the		TT-1:-1 C4-4 11)
	United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the day of 1907	
	I500	
	MTO.	
	direction and 750	
	Southerly	
	at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the cla	
300	feet in width of th	e surface grounds
	The general course of the lode deposit and premises is to the North	
	in the Cedar Valley	
	y, in the Territory of Arizona, about 3 1/2 mile	
	direction from The Diamond Joe Mi	
In Grow Canyon		
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	ter a monument of stone 750, feet no	orth of
discovery shaft.		
discovery shaft.	\$666 66525	Tes Fren
discovery shaft. ភូទុំទុសសូម៉ូទុំទីទី និសិនិទីទីទីទីទីទីនិសិទី(at which this notice	ម៉ូច៉េទីដូចាំរុំក្នុង e is posted), being in the center of the Nort l i	Feet Frein
discovery shaft. គឺទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទី	e is posted), being in the center of the Nort h feet to a Monument of stone	end line
discovery shaft. គឺទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទីទី	ម៉ូច៉េទីដូចាំរុំក្នុង e is posted), being in the center of the Nort l i	Feet Frem end line
discovery shaft. ASSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSE	e is posted), being in the center of the North feet to a Monument of stone rner of said claim; thence South I500 being at the South West corr	end linefeet
discovery shaft. A PORT SHAFT (at which this notice of said claim; thence West 300 being the North West corto a Monument of stone thence East 300 feet to	e is posted), being in the center of the North feet to a Monument of stone rner of said claim; thence South I500 being at the South west a monument of stone	end line feet feer of said claim;
discovery shaft. A S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	e is posted), being in the center of the North feet to a Monument of stone rner of said claim; thence South I500 being at the South west corr o a monument of stone f said claim, thence	end line feet ner of said claim;
discovery shaft. A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	e is posted), being in the center of the North feet to a Monument of stone rner of said claim; thence South I500 being at the South west corr o a monument of stone f said claim, thence	end line feet ner of said claim;
discovery shaft. A SOUTH WEST 500 to a Monument of stone thence East 300 of the South to a Monument of stone thence East 300 feet to a Monument of stone	e is posted), being in the center of the North feet to a Monument of stone rner of said claim; thence South I500 being at the South west corr o a monument of stone f said claim, thence East 300 South east corr South east corr	end line end line feet feet at the center feet
discovery shaft. A SPANCESS AND	e is posted), being in the center of the North feet to a Monument of stone rner of said claim; thence South I500 being at the South west corr o a monument of stone f said claim, thence	feet frem end line feet at the center feet feet feet feet feet feet feet f
discovery shaft. All done under the provisions of and of an Act of the General Assembly tory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1	e is posted), being in the center of the North feet to a Monument of stone The said claim; thence South I500 being at the South west correspond to a monument of stone feast 300 South east being at the South east con a Monument of stone a Monument of stone feet to the place of beginning. Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Codify the 901.	end line end line feet ner of said claim; at the center feet rner of said claim; North east the United States, Laws of the Terri-
discovery shaft. All done under the provisions of and of an Act of the General Assembly tory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1	e is posted), being in the center of the North feet to a Monument of stone There of said claim; thence South I500 being at the South west correspond to a monument of stone feast 300 South east being at the South east con a Monument of stone at the correspond to a Monument of stone Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Codify the 901. this 8th day of July	end line feet feet feet feet feet feet feet fe
discovery shaft. discovery shaft. discovery shaft. discovery shaft. discovery shaft. discovery shaft. at which this notice west 500 being the North west core to a Monument of stone thence East 300 feet to to a Monument of stone thence North I500 feet to corner of said claim; thence West All done under the provisions of and of an Act of the General Assembly tory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1	e is posted), being in the center of the North feet to a Monument of stone The said claim; thence South I500 being at the South west correspond to a monument of stone feast 300 South east being at the South east con a Monument of stone a Monument of stone feet to the place of beginning. Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Codify the 901.	end line end line feet ner of said claim; at the center feet rner of said claim; North east the United States, Laws of the Terri-
discovery shaft. discovery shaft. discovery shaft. discovery shaft. discovery shaft. discovery shaft. at which this notice west 500 being the North west core to a Monument of stone thence East 300 feet to to a Monument of stone thence North I500 feet to corner of said claim; thence West All done under the provisions of and of an Act of the General Assembly tory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1	e is posted), being in the center of the North feet to a Monument of stone There of said claim; thence South I500 being at the South west correspond to a monument of stone feast 300 South east being at the South east con a Monument of stone at the correspond to a Monument of stone Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Codify the 901. this 8th day of July	end line feet feet feet feet feet feet feet fe
discovery shaft. All done under the provisions of and of an Act of the General Assembly tory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1	e is posted), being in the center of the North feet to a Monument of stone mer of said claim; thence South I500 being at the South west corr a monument of stone f said claim, thence South east being at the South east a Monument of stone at the South east ca Monument of stone at the South east ca Monument of stone at the South east ca Monument of stone at the South east day of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Codify the 901. this Sth day of July L. Hoffman	end line feet feet feet feet feet feet feet fe
discovery shaft. A SO	e is posted), being in the center of the North feet to a Monument of stone rner of said claim; thence South I500 being at the South west corr a monument of stone f said claim, thence East 300 being at the South east a Monument of stone at the 300 feet to the place of beginning. Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Codify the 901. this 8th day of July L. Horfman	end line feet her of said claim; the center feet rner of said claim; North east the United States, Laws of the Terri-
discovery shaft. All done under the provisions of and of an Act of the General Assembly tory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1 Dated and recorded at request of.	e is posted), being in the center of the North feet to a Monument of stone mer of said claim; thence South I500 being at the South west correspond to a monument of stone feat 300 being at the South sast being at the South sast con a Monument of stone at the 1 300 feet to the place of beginning. Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Codify the 901. this Sth day of I. Hoffman L. Hoffman The Hoff	end line feet feet feet feet feet feet feet fe
discovery shaft. Specific state at which this notice of said claim; thence West 300 reing the North West core hence East 300 feet to a Monument of stone hence Fouth end of a Monument of stone hence North I500 feet to orner of said claim; thence West All done under the provisions of and of an Act of the General Assembly ory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1 Dated and posted on the ground,	e is posted), being in the center of the North feet to a Monument of stone the south I500 the said claim; thence South I500 being at the South west correspond to a monument of stone feat 300 feet to the place of beginning. Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Codify the 901. the Hoffman this.	end line feet feet feet feet feet feet feet fe

I, Thos McNeely, Recorder of the County of Mohave, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of locations of the "SIDE LINE" & "SIDE LINE NO.I." "SIMESE NO.I." "SIMESE NO.2." "SIMESE NO.4." and "SIMESE NO.5.", "PITTSBURGH NO.I." and "PITTSBURGH NO.2." Lode Mining Claims, and of the endorsement thereupon with the original records of the same on file in this orfice, and that the same are correct transcripts therefrom and of the whole of said original records.

WITHESS, my hand and the seal of said office,

this 16th day of July, 1908.

Recorder of Mohave County.



U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

office of u. s. surveyor general,

Phoenix, Arizona,
October 20, 1.908.
I, U. S. Surveyor General for Arizona,
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval
of the Survey of the mining claim of . The Arizona Southwestern Copper Co.
(SIAMESE NO. 1, SIAMESE NO. 2, SI MESE NO. 5, known as the SIAMESE NO. 4, SIAMESE NO. 5, PITTSBURGHNO. and SIDE LINE NO. 1,
PITTSBURGHNO. 2, SIDE LINE, situate inCedar_Valley
Mining District, Mohave County,
Arizona approximately in , in Section , Township No. 17 N ,
Range No. 15 W., Unsur., and designated as Survey
No. 2563 , has been correctly copied from the originals on
file in this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said
mining claim as will, if incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises,
and that such reference is made therein to natural objects or permanent monuments as
will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.
And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or for each of or improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or its grantors, and
that said improvements consist of 1 tunnel, 5 open cuts and 10 shafts,
total value \$\$1710. Shaft No. 3 on the Siamese No. 1 lode,
value \$5805, being a common improvement for the development and
benefit of all the claims in this survey, a one-minth interest
therein, value \$645, is properly credited to each claim in
this group.
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of
expenditures upon any other claim.
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix,
Arizona, is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
Frank S. Ingalls,
United States Surveyor General for. Arizona.

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

	Phoenix, A	cizona,		
	2	october 20,	, <i>190</i> .8	
I, U. S. Surveyor-General fo	orArizona,			
do hereby certify that the forego	oing and hereto attache	ed Field Notes an	d Return of the Survey of the	
Mining Claim of The Ar	izona Southwes	tern Copper		

			known as the	
NO. 5, PITTSBURGHNO.	1, PITTSBURGHT	NO. 2, SIDE	LINE, and SIDE LINE NO).1.
situate in	Jedar Valley	·	mining district,	
Mohave	County	,. <u>.</u> A:	rizona,	
approximately in in Section	Township No 17	N, R	ange No15 W., Unsur.	
, designate	d as Survey No	2563		
executed by Poter	.McCardell		, U. S. Deputy Mineral	
Surveyor,	July 22- August	t 1-, ₁₉₀ 8	, under my instructions dated	
July 17,	, 190.8, have	been critically exa	amined and the necessary cor-	
rections and explanations made	, and the said Field N	otes and Return,	and the Survey they describe,	
are hereby approved. A true co	opy of the copy of the	location certificat	e filed by the applicant for	
survey is included in the field no	otes.			
	Man	MD	ngalle	
	π s	I. Surveyor-General	for Arizona	

harge Map